

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16742/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in AAO No. 86/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.S.R.T.C. THR. G.M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of execution of Award on condition that
the petitioner will

deposit Rs.80,000/-, if not already deposited, within a period of one month. After
the

amount is deposited, the respondents-claimants would be at liberty to withdr
aw the

same.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master